3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B ECR-14-007760 23MAY2014 | JH TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 5005950 e T T oc
D ECR-18-013199 20AUG2018 | FL TE
2151696 -1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL © | ECR-19-009659 oot | Fa | TE
2151696-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151696-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151696-2 E TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151696-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F
[NSUL |4.06 mm [.160] 0 NIEEEREEEEE 1752356-4  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1264
408-350472 L] - | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1267
- | | 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 1261
- | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | | 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECITICATION - | | 20797641 WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME: 2 5MM SYST., CONTACT SOCKET \| - | 1|1 ] | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJ— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
520-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] 3. 40mm MAX [.134 IN MAX] - - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL 114-18031-1 - - - W W - 2844940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
appLicaTIonEd ~ TREF[REFIREF [REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1764
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED :
- | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SEAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
928984-72 928986-3 828920~ | B1.2-2.0 mm -] | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
928984-4 928986-4 828920-2 @1.2-2.0 mm - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
928984-5 928986-5 -2 020 2] 2 2168078 - | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
9289862 T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
STZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 6\ - | 1| | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0 50mm? 1 234/-0.05 [ . 048+/- 0021 12 7 - ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 120 53
- | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
-T2 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] - N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | | 1803583-9  |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Lﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R | 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
N - | 1] | | 1752356-6  [SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2l 2 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGL OF APPLICATOR. “ 2121 2 21 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - W W W W 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Ly | | AERLELRE DLACER, CHINPE oo
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L ! ! 13c0928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] | | 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8.0 21
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L | | |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
Zﬁx N 1] | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - , ,
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, Ly | | 3-22¢80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - W W 1-3506885-3 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
Zﬁl N - | 1] | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
WHEN USING TERMINAL 928984 USE ITEM 264 DIM 7.62 (.300) - -
WHEN USING TERMINAL 928986 USE ITEM 34 DIM 12.70 (.500) ! L W W 318707-4 "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2 2] | 7-1333204-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | 6-240641-4 |SPACER 7
- - -] - - - - 6
- | | 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
sWARNING - | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NP2 2t S2listedsl |CRINPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM | 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T 1562053 [CRINPER WIRE PRENIUN 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B N N B a0 ’ CEeCRIETION TEW
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B N N B NO
TSI 18 SIS T2 SoNTRE LIRSS Sre o |ON a— TE Connectivity
CHK 31JUL2012 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 3TJUL2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & et Ocean §ide Feec
0o T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO T
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151696 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REV E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/ﬁ::)REF
2.4 REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

DETAIL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm

STROKE

43.90£0.05

7&444’ zﬁfF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF = e /\ %0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

“omE.
D

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ORA"H(&N DWN

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown
VEeErsion

H H HH H

o=

— 40mm STROKE

(Pacific sheets

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

AIR FEED

Y.YIN JHiukente :leﬂ/g TE Connectivity
CHEK 3TJUL201? i -
6 BAILEY (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD STJUL2012 [NAME
S X] Ocean Side Feed
PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
APPLICATION SPEC )
B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
VETGHT A 100779 (C=2151696
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151696- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151696-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151696-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] O
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () N[~ [ 1 [ 1 | 1752356-4 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 264
- 455888-2 | SPACER, CRIMPER 263
- 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 267
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 26
- 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME: 2 5MM SYST., CONTACT SOCKET N o LUV L 211908371 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL chc
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [216025- 7 [oCK, oRT HD CAR M3 X 4.0 L
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] @ 3. 40mm MAX [.134 IN MAX] T 1 ;;ngigl TEEHéEéEAboEEEE AooEIELY giﬁg
XEEMM%ION I14-18031-1 ] - |REFIREF|]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
A TR -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S cl19693-¢ |FEED CAM, PUST FEED 14c
33980 38086 3 578970- 1 - 1 ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
78984 4 75986 4 575970 - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
9789825 378986 5 - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
978986 - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
: - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- ,
L e @ T s 1T e :
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 00mmZ 1.43+¢/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 10.6 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0. Tomme |.33+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 1.6 - 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0. 0mm2 1.23+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 2.1 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
T - 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
N\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - 1 21196572-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N - ] 17023966  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : : : e . =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | e | ¢ | 2-co4d%62-8 |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIF GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2844992-1 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | AEELELA DPALER, CHINELR as
SOCUNENT D01 52000 - 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
A - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N T 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
APPLY #1-23119-5  LOCTTITE To THREADS, oo CATEON [ T [ [ 21795331 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED E
/1N WHEN USING TERMINAL 928984 USE ITEM 264 DIM 7.62 (.300) e e l;
- - - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION
WHEN USING TERMINAL 928986 USE ITEM 34 DIM 12.70 (.500) — T I 356885-3 STOP SREAT X
N - | T ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 318707-4  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N1 T | 1 ] 7-1333204-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 6-240641-4 |SPACER 7
AERE : : 6
- 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
*WARNING N1 | 1 | T | 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Nt ] 1-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -77]-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
RereR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. TR g AR R, TR L R S o 3TJULZ012 — TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E(BAH‘EY SWJULZOWE % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ AT
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD STJUL2012 [NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm . S AL Ocean Side Feed
| hlc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @‘E% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1] 00779 [©=215169¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

/@REF

O

i::)REF
76\

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

= = /\£0.5

() rer
“noe

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] T T

34.8740.05 REF

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

£\
| (‘!’REF
‘!’)REF AE:I;i /////J'I'

CAM POSTTTONS
L =&

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE ——"

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

3TJUL2012

INEE }‘HORTOW“’(NW DWYN.YIN C_ TE Connectivity
H 31JuL2012

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CéBAMEY O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 3TJUL2012 [NAME
mm

W%&gﬁﬁ Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 opLe 7 hoplicator
50ST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}ﬁé : ____ E—
AFA\KNE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2}5}696
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVE

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



